



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.1729 of 2026

*Gopal Charan
Bahubalendra*

.....

Petitioner (s)

*Mr. Choudhury Satyajit Mishra,
Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Party (s)

*Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC
Mr. Soumya Ranjan
Mohanty, Advocate*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

Order No.

09.04.2026

05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks one week time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this matter on 12.05.2026.

*(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge*